

CONTACT Tami Frazier Communication & Public Information Manager PH: 281-344-3994 EMAIL: tami.frazier@fbctx.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JUNE 13, 2023

PRESS RELEASE

Fort Bend County Judge KP George's 2023 Youth Leadership Program Now Accepting Applicants

(FORT BEND, TX) - Fort Bend County Judge KP George is happy to announce that the application process for the 2023 Youth Leadership Program is now open. This esteemed program provides an extraordinary opportunity for fifty lucky students to engage in meaningful activities, network with influential leaders, and explore real-world solutions to pressing issues in our community.

The Youth Leadership Program, now in its fourth year, aims to cultivate the next generation of leaders by fostering critical thinking, teamwork, and community engagement. This program is designed to empower young individuals with the necessary skills and knowledge to make a positive impact in Fort Bend County.

Participants of the program will embark on a transformative journey through various activities and workshops tailored to their personal and professional growth. They will have the chance to collaborate with like-minded peers, engage in community service projects, and gain valuable insights from successful leaders in various fields.

Judge KP George believes in the immense potential of the youth and recognizes the importance of investing in their development.

"Our Youth Leadership Program serves as a platform for young people to discover their passions, develop leadership skills, and create lasting connections," stated Judge George. "We want to empower them to become catalysts for change and shape a better future for our county."

Applications for the 2023 Youth Leadership Program will be accepted until June 14, 2023. Students who are currently enrolled in high school grades 9-12 are eligible to apply. Interested individuals can apply at - <u>https://forms.gle/Ra6xWqWjRnihqPkw7</u> to access the application form and obtain further details about the program.

Judge KP George and the selection committee will carefully review each application to ensure a diverse and inclusive cohort of participants. Successful applicants will be notified by Friday, June 16, 2023, and the program is expected to begin on Tuesday, June 20, 2023.





APPLICATIONS DEADLINE

WEDNESDAY

JUNE



JUDGE KP GEORGE'S

2023 YOUTH LEADERSHIP PROGRAM

The application period for Fort Bend County Judge KP George's 2023 Youth Leadership Program is now open. This is a fantastic opportunity for high school-age students to enhance their skills, engage with leaders, and positively impact their communities. The program is open to high school students who live in Fort Bend County.

APPLY ONLINE AT BIT.LY/2023_YLP_APP